EXECUTIVE ORDER No. 0030-2023

AUTHORIZING THE TRANSFER OF PERSONAL SERVICES ACCOUNT UNDER THE OFFICE OF THE PROVINCIAL WARDEN

WHEREAS, the amount left under accounts 100-1011-05-5-01-01020 (Salaries & Wages - Casuals) and 100-1011-05-5-01-03-020-1 (Pag-Ibig - Casual) are not sufficient to meet the obligations under the said accounts;

WHEREAS, the amount of ONE MILLION FIVE HUNDRED FIFTEEN THOUSAND PESOS (Php 1,515,000.00) from accounts 100-1011-05-01-01-010 (Salaries & Wages – Regular) and 100-1011-05-5-01-03-010 (Ret. & Life -Regular) are available to augment the balances under accounts 100-1011-05-5-01-01-020 (Salaries & Wages - Casuals) and 100-1011-05-5-01-03-020-1 (Pag-Ibig – Casual);

WHEREAS, in the interest of public service there is a need to replenish the said account; and

NOW, THEREFORE, I, RAMON V. GUICO, III, Provincial Governor of Pangasinan by virtue of the powers vested in me under Section 336 of the Local Government Code of 1991 and pursuant to Section 4 (d) of Appropriation Ordinance No. 6, series of 2022 do hereby authorize the transfer of the following amount:

From:

Salaries & Wages - Regular Ret. & Life - Regular	(100-1011-05-5-01-01-010) (100-1011-05-5-01-03-010)	Php Php	1,500,000.00 15,000.00
		Php	1,515,000.00
To:			
Salaries & Wages - Casual	(100-1011-05-5-01-01-020)	Php	1,500,000.00
Pag-Ibig - Casual	(100-1011-05-5-01-03-020-1)	Php	15,000.00
		Php	1,515,000.00

under the Office of the Provincial Warden.

Lingayen, Pangasinan, April 14, 2023.

HON. RAMON V. GUICO, III Governor